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said bonds, as they may mature, and the remainder, or so much
thereof as may be necessary to the redemption of the aforesaid
bonds, before or at maturity, and no part of the net proceeds as
aforesaid shall be used for any other purpose whatever, until both
the principal and interest of the said honds shall have been fully
" provided for. Provided, That so much of the net proceeds atore-
said as shall have accrued on or betore the firat day ot July, A. D.
eighteen hundred and seventy-five, and as may not bo required for
the payment of interest maturing before said date on said bonds, may
be used in the payment of any part of the cost of ssid building.

Sro. 3. Said city council i8 hereby empowered and required to
make provision by the levying of taxes on the taxable property of
said city, for the payment of any and all amounts of said bounds and
coupong, Which shall not have been paid at maturity from funds
derived from the net proceeds of rentals, as provided for in section
2 of this act.

Seo, 4. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after
its passage.

Approved January 28, 1874,

CHAPTER XLVIII.

AN ACT TO AUTHORIZE THE COUNTY OF MILLE LACS TO ISSUE BONDS
TO BUILD COURT HOUSE.

Be it enacted by the Legisiature of the State of Minnesota :

SeorionN 1. That the county commissioners of Mille Lacs county
are hereby authorized to issue bonds of said county to the amount
of three thousand dollars for the purpose of building a court house
in said county. Provided, That a proposition to bond said county
shall be submitted to the electors of said county as herein directed
for their aspproval or disapproval.

Seo. 2. It shall be the duty of the several town clerks of said
county who may give notice of the annual election for town officers
in the several townships of said county next after the passage of this
act, to insert therein notice that the electors nt said several precincts
are required to vote at »aid election upon tke proposition ot honding
gaid county. :
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SE0. 3. At such election each voter of said county iu favor of
bonding said county shall have printed or writlen on their ballots,
¢ For bonds,” and those opposed thereto shall have written or
printed on their ballots the words, ‘¢ No bonds.”

Seo. 4. Said votes shall be received and canvassed by the judges
of election of the several precincts of said county, in the same man-
ner as votes for town and county officers are canvassed, and return
thereot made to the county auditor within the time and in the same
manner as annual election returns are made.

Sec. 5. The county auditor and two justices of the peace of said
county shall, within ten days from said election, proceed to can-
vass said returns in the same manner as returns for county officers
are canveésed, and file one abstract thereof in the office of the audi-~
tor of said county, and one copy thereof certified and returned to
the =tate auditor within the time provided by law, and if it appears
that this act has been approved by a majority of the electors of said
Mille Lacs county voting at said election, the commissioners shall
be privileged to bond said county as herein provided.

SEo. 6. This act to take effect and be in force from and after its
‘passage.

Approved March 9, 1874,

CHAPTER XLIX.

AN ACT TO AUTHORIZE THE TOWN OF CLEAR LAKE TO ISSUE BONDB
TQ AID IN THE ERECTION OF A TOWN HALLIN THE SAID TOWN
OF CLEAR LAKE.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the Stale of Minnesota:

SEcTION 1. The town of Clear Lake, in the county of Sherburne,
is hereby authorized and empowered to issue bonds in the wanner
hereinafter provided, to an amount not exceeding the sum herein-
after specified, with interest coupons attached, bearing intereat at
a rate not to exceed twelve per cent. per annum, in such denomi-
nation and payable at such time as the town ot Clear Liake shall by
vote determine. Which said bonds, or the proceeds thereot, shall
be used iu aiding in the execution [erection] and counstruction of u
town hall within the the said town of Clear Lake, in the county of

34



